October 1993
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-1135
pages 1-4. 5-6
dated September 1990
Mailed to E. D. C/41-000B
Features
• Improved dynamic performance
Fast reset

test equipment.
A test plug is available for Total Drawout relays.
How To Order
For a complete listing of available overcurrent
relays, including the Type 51 series see TO 41-
025. To place an order, or for further informa­
tion contact the nearest ABB Representative.
Relay shall be capable of Withstanding 6g ZPA
seismic stress at minimum settings without
malfunction. Built-in means shall be provided to
allow operational tests without additional equip­
ment. Relay shall have one target for time
function and one target for instantaneous func­
tion. As an option, the relay can be supplied
with three additional targets for individual
phase identification.
Instruction Book (Contact output models):
7.2.1 .7-1 4
Test Accessory: 7.2.3-1
Test Plug: 7.7.1 .7-B
Application Note-Torque Control: AN-2
Application Note-Burden: AN-3
Application Note-O.C. Relays for Motor
Protection: AN-4
Motor Protection Paper: TP 1 B.0.3
Generator Protection Paper: TP 1 B.6-1
Other Protective Relays:
Application Selector Guide, TO 41 -01 6
October 1993 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
October 1 993
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41 -11 35
pages 5-6
dated September 1 990
Mailed to: E, D, C/41 -000B
ABB Power T&D Company Inc.
Relay Division
Coral Springs, FL
Allentown, PA
Three Phase and Single Phase
Suitable for 50/60 Hz
Type Curve Time Unit Instantaneous Attachment® Thyristor Output (SCRI Contact Output
51 I Inverse
51 Y Very Inverse
51 E Extremely
Inverse
Pickup Pickup Range Catalog NumberCD Catalog NumberCD
Range (in multiples 01 tap settingl
(amperesl Standard (501 Inverse (50 II Single Three@ Single
Phase Phase Phase
.1-.5A 423S14XO 443S14XO
.5-2A 423S11XO 423T11XO 443S11XO
1.5-6A 423S12XO 423T12XO 443S12XO
4-12A 423S13XO 423T13XO 443S13XO
.1-.5A 2-20 423S14Xl 443S14Xl
4-16 423S14X2 443S14X2
.5-2A 2-20 423S11Xl 423T11Xl 443S11Xl
1-10 423S11X4 423TllX4 443S11X4
4-16 423S11X2 423T11X2 443S11X2
1.4-5.6 423S11X3 423T11X3 443S11X3
-
-